VOLTAGE  RANGE:   5.0 - 440 V
SA5.0A(CA) - SA440A(CA)
AXIAL LEADED TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
 Case: DO-15
    POWER:   500 Wa  t t  s
 Glass Passivated Die Construction
 Uni- and Bi-Directional Versions Available
 Excellent Clamping Capability

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@ IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
(UNI) (BI) VRWM (V) VBR MIN(V) VBR MAX(V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)
SA5.0A SA5.0CA 5.0 6.40 7.25 10 9.2 55.4 600.0
SA6.0A SA6.0CA 6.0 6.67 7.67 10 10.3 49.5 600.0
SA6.5A SA6.5CA 6.5 7.22 8.30 10 11.2 45.5 400.0
SA7.0A SA7.0CA 7.0 7.78 8.95 10 12.0 42.5 150.0
SA7.5A SA7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.58 1.0 12.9 39.5 50.0
SA8.0A SA8.0CA 8.0 8.89 10.23 1.0 13.6 37.5 25.0
SA8.5A SA8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.82 1.0 14.4 35.4 10.0
SA9.0A SA9.0CA 9.0 10.0 11.5 1.0 15.4 33.1 5.0
SA10A SA10CA 10 11.1 12.8 1.0 17.0 30.0 3.0
SA11A SA11CA 11 12.2 14.0 1.0 18.2 28.0 3.0
SA12A SA12CA 12 13.3 15.3 1.0 19.9 25.6 3.0
SA13A SA13CA 13 14.4 16.5 1.0 21.5 23.7 3.0
SA14A SA14CA 14 15.6 17.9 1.0 23.2 22.0 3.0
SA15A SA15CA 15 16.7 19.2 1.0 24.4 20.9 3.0
SA16A SA16CA 16 17.8 20.5 1.0 26.0 19.6 3.0
SA17A SA17CA 17 18.9 21.7 1.0 27.6 18.5 3.0
SA18A SA18CA 18 20.0 23.3 1.0 29.2 17.5 3.0
SA20A SA20CA 20 22.2 25.5 1.0 32.4 15.7 3.0
SA22A SA22CA 22 24.4 26.9 1.0 35.5 14.4 3.0
SA24A SA24CA 24 26.7 29.5 1.0 38.9 13.1 3.0
SA26A SA26CA 26 28.9 31.9 1.0 42.1 12.1 3.0
SA28A SA28CA 28 31.1 34.4 1.0 45.4 11.2 3.0
SA30A SA30CA 30 33.3 36.8 1.0 48.4 10.5 3.0
SA33A SA33CA 33 36.7 40.6 1.0 53.3 9.6 3.0
SA36A SA36CA 36 40.0 44.2 1.0 58.1 8.8 3.0
SA40A SA40CA 40 44.4 49.1 1.0 64.5 7.9 3.0
SA43A SA43CA 43 47.8 52.8 1.0 69.4 7.3 3.0
SA45A SA45CA 45 50.0 55.3 1.0 72.7 7.0 3.0
SA48A SA48CA 48 53.3 58.9 1.0 77.4 6.6 3.0
SA51A SA51CA 51 56.7 62.7 1.0 82.4 6.2 3.0
SA54A SA54CA 54 60.0 66.3 1.0 87.1 5.9 3.0
SA58A SA58CA 58 64.4 71.2 1.0 93.6 5.4 3.0
SA60A SA60CA 60 66.7 73.7 1.0 96.8 5.3 3.0

Max. @ IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
(UNI) (BI) VRWM (V) VBR MIN(V) VBR MAX(V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)
SA64A SA64CA 64 71.1 78.6 1.0 103 5.0 3.0
SA70A SA70CA 70 77.8 86.0 1.0 113 4.5 3.0
SA75A SA75CA 75 83.0 92.1 1.0 121 4.2 3.0
SA78A SA78CA 78 86.0 95.8 1.0 126 4.0 3.0
SA85A SA85CA 85 94.0 104 1.0 137 3.7 3.0
SA90A SA90CA 90 100 111 1.0 146 3.3 3.0
SA100A SA100CA 100 111 123 1.0 162 3.1 3.0
SA110A SA110CA 110 122 135 1.0 177 2.9 3.0
SA120A SA120CA 120 133 147 1.0 193 2.6 3.0
SA130A SA130CA 130 144 159 1.0 209 2.4 3.0
SA150A SA150CA 150 167 185 1.0 243 2.1 3.0
SA160A SA160CA 160 178 197 1.0 259 2.0 3.0
SA170A SA170CA 170 189 209 1.0 275 1.9 3.0
SA180A SA180CA 180 200 221 1.0 290 1.73 3.0
SA190A SA190CA 190 211 233 1.0 306 1.64 3.0
SA200A SA200CA 200 222 245 1.0 322 1.56 3.0
SA220A SA220CA 220 244 270 1.0 355 1.42 3.0
SA250A SA250CA 250 278 307 1.0 403 1.25 3.0
SA300A SA300CA 300 333 368 1.0 484 1.04 3.0
SA350A SA350CA 350 389 430 1.0 565 0.89 3.0
SA400A SA400CA 400 444 491 1.0 645 0.79 3.0
SA440A SA440CA 440 489 540 1.0 710 0.71 3.0
3  of 4
10 X 1000 Waveform
as defined by REA
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200